To.

The Registrar (Judicial)(Services)
High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad.

Through,

The District Judge, Siddharth Nagar.

Subject:- Option for the post of Judicial Member, Commercial Tax Tribunal
Bench -III, Varanasi on deputation basis.

Sir,

It is most respectfully submitted that I give my consent for the above mentioned post. Proforma is enclosed with required information.

It is therefore, humbly requested that my option for the above mentioned post may kindly be considered.

Date: 21-10-2020

Yours Faithfully

Rohit Raghuwanshi (Rohit Raghuwansi) 21/10/2020

Spl. J. (SC/ST, Pev.of Atroci Act)

Siddharth Nagar

I.D.No.-UP2395

PROFORMA

Full name of the Officer
 (In Capital Letter)

: ROHIT RAGHUWANSHI

2. Father's Name

: Sri Tulsi Singh

3. Date of Birth

: 01/07/1975

4. Home Town with address

: Village & Post Ballua,

Chandauli.

Correspondence address

: N-9/31/C-17, Brij

Enclave, extension

Colony, Patia,

Post-Bazardiha, Varanasi

5. Qualification

: M.Sc, LLM.

6. Designation with present

: Addl. District & Sessions

Judge/Spl Judge SC/ST

(P.A.) Act,

Siddharth Nagar

place of posting

: 57,700.00

7. Basic Pay (At present)

: 17.02.2018

Date of appointment/promotion in U.P. Higher Judicial Services/
 U.P. Nyayik Sewa.

9. Previous deputation, if any

: N:A.

10. Name of the Deputation post

: Judicial Member,

Commercial Tax Tribunal

Bench -III, Varanasi

Yours Faithfully,

Rohit Raghuwanshi 21/10/2020 (Rohit Raghuwansi)

Spl. J. (SC/ST, Pev.of Atroci Act)

Siddharth Nagar